

Filing Receipt

Received - 2023-02-16 04:13:20 PM Control Number - 54208

ItemNumber - 10

DOCKET NO. 54208

PETITION OF UNDINE DEVELOPMENT,	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
LLC AND SOUTH CENTRAL WATER	§	
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF A SERVICE	§	OF TEXAS
AREA CONTRACT UNDER TEXAS WATER	§	
CODE 13.248 AND TO AMEND	§	
CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE AND	§	
NECESSITY IN HARRIS COUNTY	8	

RESPONSE TO ORDER NO. 3 – SUBMITTAL OF CONSENT FORM

In response to Order No. 3, Undine Development, LLC, hereby submits, as Exhibit A, the relevant consent forms.

Respectfully submitted,

Gregg Law PC

Peter T. Gregg

State Bar No. 00784174 910 West Ave., No. 3

Austin, Texas 78701

Phone: 512-522-0702 Fax: 512-727-6070

Email:pgregg@gregglawpc.com

Attorneys for Undine Development, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, unless otherwise ordered by the presiding officer, notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail on February 16, 2023, in accordance with the Second Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.

EXHIBIT A

CONSENT FORM

Docket No. 54208 – Application of Undine Development, LLC and South Central Water Company to Amend its Certificate(s) of Convenience and Necessity in Harris County

I concur with the maps and certificates transmitted by e-mail on <u>January 4, 2023</u> .
\Box I do not concur with the maps and certificates transmitted by e-mail on <u>January 4, 2022</u> .
I understand that I have until <u>January 18, 2023</u> to provide my response.
I am authorized by <u>Undine Development, LLC</u> to sign this form. Signature:
Printed Name: Vance 1: 1 may
Relationship to Applicant: CFO
Date signed: $02/16/23$

Please upload the signed consent form to the PUC Interchange Filer at: https://interchange.puc.texas.gov/filer.

You can find instructions for E-Filing the consent form at: http://www.puc.texas.gov/industry/filings/E-Filing%20Instructions.pdf.